

## City of Blaine Anoka County, Minnesota

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	6 16-153	Version:	1	Name:	16-43 Glow in One Mini Golf	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/6	/2016			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	10/6	/2016			Final action:	10/6/2016	
Title:	GRANTING A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT TO ALLOW FOR OPERATION OF AN INDOOR GLOW IN THE DARK MINI GOLF COURSE LOCATED AT 12579 CENTRAL AVENUE NE, SUITE 230. JENNA MILLER. (CASE FILE NO. 16-0043/BKS)						
Sponsors:	Brya	an Schafer					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Glow in One Mini Golf - Attachments.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Acti	on	Result
10/6/2016	1	City Cou	ncil		Ado	opted	Pass

## **DEVELOPMENT BUSINESS** - Bryan K. Schafer, Planning and Community Development Director

## GRANTING A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT TO ALLOW FOR OPERATION OF AN INDOOR GLOW IN THE DARK MINI GOLF COURSE LOCATED AT 12579 CENTRAL AVENUE NE, SUITE 230. JENNA MILLER. (CASE FILE NO. 16-0043/BKS)

City Council (Conditional Use Permit)	10/06/16
Action Deadline	11/11/16

Glow in One Mini Golf is proposing to open a glow in the dark miniature golf course in a building at 12579 Central Avenue NE Suite 230 (near Cub Foods). The building is a multi-tenant building. The tenant space is just south of the CUB Foods and is approximately 5,000 square feet.

The applicant's use is an 18-hole blacklight/glow in the dark, indoor mini golf course. The floor plan also includes an area for a party room. The attached narrative has additional details on the proposed operations plan. The building and site meet all current zoning code requirements and there is adequate parking for this use.

By motion, approve the Resolution.

Zoning and Location Map

Site Plan Floor Plan Narrative

**WHEREAS**, an application has been filed by Jenna Miller as Conditional Use Permit Case File No. 16-0043; and

WHEREAS, the Blaine City Council has reviewed said case on October 6, 2016.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Blaine that a Conditional Use Permit is hereby approved per Section 30.24 (b) of the Zoning Ordinance to allow for operation of a 5,000 square foot indoor glow in the dark mini golf course located at 12579 Central Avenue NE, Suite 230 based on the following conditions:

- 1. No activity related to the use is to be conducted outside the building.
- 2. The interior tenant finish work to be completed with review and permit meeting all Building and Fire Code requirements.
- 3. A Certificate of Occupancy is required prior to occupying the space.
- 4. All business signage by separate review and permit.

**PASSED** by the City Council of the City of Blaine this 6<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2016.